Five Highest Maximum Daily Temperatures

Temperature
104

103*

102*

101*

100*

Five Lowest Maximum Daily Temperatures

Day Temperature

Temperature
21

23
24
25
27

Day Temperature
June 2, 1985 86
June 24, 1944
August 1, 1999 85*
July 22, 1977

July 21,1977 84*
August 5, 1954

July 13, 1980 83*
June 23, 1944

May 27, 2019 82*

June 20, 2011

December 23, 1989
December 30, 1917
December 31, 1917
February 8, 1895
February 13, 1899

7

9
10
12*

13

Downtown Charleston, South Carolina
CXM Dally Extremes

Five Highest Minimum Temperatures

Day
August 1, 1999
July 1, 1998
August 27, 2021
July 29, 1999
August 28, 2021
July 27, 2021
August 2, 2024
August 14, 2023
July 23, 2024
July 17, 2024

Five Lowest Minimum Daily Temperatures

Day
February 14, 1899
February 13, 1899
January 21, 1985

December 30, 1917
February 3, 1917
December 31, 1917

*3 or more days of the same value; most recent two occurrences listed

Greatest 1-Day Precipitation (Inches)

Amount Day
10.38 June 11,1973
10.33 September 6, 1933
9.25 October 3, 2015
8.50 September 21, 1998

7.66 August 11, 1940



